Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".
Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Belmont Park 7/18/2015

8 Dirt Route
91 66 57  23.days | 1 GANSO
75 79 54 26 days 3 MANDOLIN WINS
69 65 34 14 days 5 HEAVY HITTER
62 94 56 22 days | 7 BRED TO BOSS
60 95 95 22 days | 2 POLLARDS SECRET
56 90 46 56_days 6 RICKANT
55 49 4 14 days 4 WARRIOR JAYS
52 90 42 22 days 8 SUMMER DANCER

Dir

112 90 103 34 qays 7 I'M STEPPIN' IT UP
109 80 89 21_days 5 ROCKFORD
101 83 83 21_days 8 FROST JORDAN
98 70 67 25 days 1 FIRST BID
97 99 96 47 days 4 PRIVATE TALE
97 90 87 29 days 3 PLAYING A JOKE
94 106 100 244 days 2 MOE MAN
73 103 77 9 _days 9 BEST PLAY
0 0 0 55_days 6 BEDOUIN NOW
Dir
102 94 97 21 _days 5 NOTACATBUTALLAMA
95 121 116 53 qays 3 SARATOGA SNACKS
91 126 117 53 days 4 EMPIRE DREAMS
84 113 97 19 days 2 GRIDLEY HERE
70 116 86 26 days 1 EYE LUV LULU

i

104 51 55 63_days 5 CAROLINIAN
99 27 26 35 _days 1 WAR HERO
97 84 81 35 days 2 OLTRE' ORO
90 102 92 14 days 3 LOVE TO RUN

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



90
86
86
79
72
71
99
95
94
86
83
78
77
75
74
64
63

83
82
81
81
62

98
94
93
80
78
77
76
76
73
70
66
65

(0]

52
101
111

85

88
108

Turf
79
79
80
95
91

104
50

114
89
88
94
Dirt
91
a0
78
83
95

Turf
64
68
78
86
95
a0
73
79

101

104
66

108

119

Dirt

42
88
97
64
59
79

78
75
74
81
74
82
27
89
63
52
57

74
72
58
64
57

62
63
71
66
73
68
49
56
74
73
32
73
82

o o

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

27 _days
14_days
20_days
14_days
69 days
20_days

75 _days

20 _days

20 _days

40_days

160_days
33 days
273 _days
42 _days

187 _days
308_days
300_days

22 days
22 _days
42 _days
6_days
22 days

29 days
76_days
22 days
19 days
243 days
257 _days
19_days
23 days
26_days
9 days
36_days
40_days
12_days
61_days
65_days

61_days

—_
o

= 01N ©

OB NOWODN

HIDDEN WARRIOR
STAR OF NEW YORK
ATTRACTIVE RIDE
GANADOR

JOHN SILVER
TAXPLAYER

8.5 Turf Route
TRADESMAN
BLUEGRASS RYE
BRITANNIA'S MOAT
VIGILANTE
IRISH CAT
FOURTH OF JULY
TAP SMARTLY
AMIGO 8/1
HEADY CREEK
TALE OF FANCY
SKY TOWER
LUCKY LURIE
LOVE THAT JAZZ
DR. SHANE
UNO EMAYO
EXTINCT CHARM

8 Turf Route
MARVINO 8/1
CALIFORNIA COAST
MANGOLD
SUNNY PUZZLE
SMOKEY BROWN
TRANSCEND
BLUE SHARK
DENDRITE
WIZARDLY
CHUNNEL
UM BOOM BA BAY
IT MATTERS
MADAM I'M ADAM
EAST BAY LODGE
FOXHALL DRIVE

POLICE CAMP

7 Dirt Sprint

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



105
104
98
97
96
78
7
77
76

102
95
95
90
87
86
84
82
81
77

92
91
79
78
76
75
69
67
54
43
40
40

99
96
112
100
108
111
99
120
103

Dirt
64
71
114
75
88
94
117
61
88
101

Turf
53
58
64
57
65
64
60
53
47
36
31
42

104
100
110
97
104
89
76
97
79

66
66
109
65
75
80
101
43
69
78

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

19_days

20_days

20_days

42 days

36_days

62_days

100_days
53 days

35 _days
244 days

36_days
26_days
19 days
16_days
132_days
61_days
19 days
53 days
23 days
23 days

30_days
48 days
27 _days
23 days
27_days
27_days
27_days
16_days
16_days
53 days
64_days
89 days

!

3
7

-_—
o ©onN

0o -= P~ O

—
oo 01N -~

WNOH

AN

13

12

w =

11
15
14
10

DAY OF FURY
FURYOFTHENORSEMEN
JOKING

INDIAN BRUT

DEKALB COUNTY
ROUND

PERFECT AMERICAN
COLLIN'S SMILE
SABADO ALEGRE (CHI)
SIOUX

BILEAPS AND BOUNDS
PERFECT FREUD
HERE'S ZEALICIOUS
TRICKY ZIPPY
CHAMPAGNE RUBY
SAHARAN SERENADE
HOT RENDEZVOUS
TAKE ISSUE

MS. SYLVIA A.

SCAT AWAY

6 Turf Sprint
OFFLEE GOOD
SPLENDID GOLD
PINK FREUD LIVE
FREUDA
JAMAALAREE
SUPER CITY
MARY'S IN UTOPIA
HATTA'S APPEAL
MYSTIC MOLL
VALATIE GAL
MUSIC KITTY
SWEET PURSUIT

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Belmont Park
7/18/2015

Turf Report

Py
©
@)
o]
**

NN NNNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNNNOOOoOoOoo gooonono g

-
o O O N

- A A A
o O O O O

FTS
FTS

FTS

FTS
FTS

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

RTG/FGS

(Lower Rankings = Better Sire)
TPs = Turf Sire

Turf Sire Dam Sire TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Ranking Ranking

(B TPs # 7 SKY TOWER

W TPs # 73 TRADESMAN

2 BuERavaes st |HEADY CREEK

3 BLUEGRASS RYE

‘S TPs # 5 BRITANNIA'S MOAT

5 TALE OF FANCY

6 IRISH CAT

7 T VIGILANTE

8 FOURTH OF JULY

9 BLEE R AMIGO

(' TPs # 3 TAP SMARTLY

RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS

Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014

AMERICA'S KITTEN
12 Bl 28 L < MACHER

(Wl TPs_# 33 TRANSCEND

2 REEER [ ETT SMOKEY BROWN
3 DENDRITE

4 MANGOLD

5 EAST BAY LODGE
6 FOXHALL DRIVE

7 MARVINO

8 CHUNNEL

M TPs_# 18 MADAM I'M ADAM
10 IT MATTERS

11 POLICE CAMP

12 (EETET BLUE SHARK

(KW TPs_# 32 CALIFORNIA COAST
14 QI RE UM BOOM BA BAY
(Il TPs_# 43 WIZARDLY

(W TPs_# 43 SUNNY PUZZLE

(Wl TPs_# 74 MARY'S IN UTOPIA
2 RAHY'S BANDIT

3 HATTA'S APPEAL
4 SPLENDID GOLD

5 PHOCEA

6 .51 THESIRIOUSMOONLITE
7 OFFLEE GOOD

8 JAMAALAREE

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

10 A TPs_# 18 PINK FREUD LIVE
10 RTG/FGS 10 SWEET PURSUIT
10 RTG/FGS 11 MYSTIC MOLL

10 12 SUPER CITY

10 13 FREUDA

10 RTG/IFGS 14 MUSIC KITTY

10 IGN TPs_# 74 VALATIE GAL
10 FTS (Il TPs_# 74 TAKE A BOW

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

1) Fast to the %2 mile and then slow

2) Slow to the %2 mile and then fast

3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you

might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace — This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.
Late Pace — This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the 2 mile time.
Combined — This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.
Class drop — the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:
The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with
the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.
Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are
dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of
horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



	Sheet1

