If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data". Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

#### **Belmont Park** 7/18/2015 4F Pace Late Pace Combined ↓ indicates class drop Program # Race # 8 Dirt Route R1 Dirt 1 **GANSO** 91 66 57 23 days 75 79 54 3 MANDOLIN WINS 26\_days 69 65 34 5 HEAVY HITTER 14\_days 62 94 56 7 **BRED TO BOSS** 22\_days 60 95 55 2 POLLARDS SECRET 22 days 56 90 46 6 RICK ANT 56\_days 55 49 4 4 WARRIOR JAYS 14\_days 52 90 42 8 SUMMER DANCER 22\_days 8.5 Dirt Route 2 R2 Dirt I'M STEPPIN' IT UP 7 112 90 103 34\_days 89 5 **ROCKFORD** 109 80 21\_days 101 83 83 8 FROST JORDAN 21\_days 70 67 1 FIRST BID 98 25\_days 97 99 96 4 PRIVATE TALE 47\_days 97 90 87 3 PLAYING A JOKE 29\_days 2 MOE MAN 94 106 100 244\_days 77 9 **BEST PLAY** 73 103 9\_days 0 0 6 **BEDOUIN NOW** 0 55\_days 8.5 Dirt Route R3 Dirt 3 5 NOTACATBUTALLAMA 102 94 97 21\_days 3 SARATOGA SNACKS 95 121 116 53 days 91 126 117 4 EMPIRE DREAMS 53\_days 97 2 **GRIDLEY HERE** 84 113 19\_days 70 116 EYE LUV LULU 86 26\_days 6 Dirt Sprint 4 R4 Dirt CAROLINIAN 104 51 55 5 63 days 1 **WAR HERO** 99 27 26 35 days 97 84 81 2 **OLTRE' ORO** 35\_days 90 102 92 3 LOVE TO RUN 14\_days

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

90	52	42	27_days			9	HIDDEN WARRIOR
86	101	88	_			7	STAR OF NEW YORK
86	111	97	20_days			8	ATTRACTIVE RIDE
79	85	64	_ , 14_days			6	GANADOR
72	88	59	69_days			10	JOHN SILVER
71	108	79	20_days			4	TAXPLAYER
R5	Turf				5		8.5 Turf Route
99	79	78	75_days			1A	TRADESMAN
95	79	75	20_days			3	BLUEGRASS RYE
94	80	74	20_days			4	BRITANNIA'S MOAT
86	95	81	40_days			7	VIGILANTE
83	91	74	160_days			6	IRISH CAT
78	104	82	33_days			8	FOURTH OF JULY
77	50	27	273_days			10	TAP SMARTLY
75	114	89	42_days			9	AMIGO 8/1
74	89	63	 187_days			2	HEADY CREEK
64	88	52	308_days			5	TALE OF FANCY
63	94	57	300_days			1	SKY TOWER
R6	Dirt				6		6 Dirt Sprint
83	91	74	22_days			2	LUCKY LURIE
82	90	72	22_days			3	LOVE THAT JAZZ
81	78	58	42_days			7	DR. SHANE
81	83	64	6_days			4	UNO EMAYO
62	95	57	22_days			6	EXTINCT CHARM
R7	Turf				7		8 Turf Route
98	64	62	29_days			7	MARVINO 8/1
94	68	63	76_days			13	CALIFORNIA COAST
93	78	71	22_days			4	MANGOLD
80	86	66	19_days			16	SUNNY PUZZLE
78	95	73	243_days			2	SMOKEY BROWN
77	90	68	257_days			1	TRANSCEND
76	73	49	19_days			12	BLUE SHARK
76	79	56	23_days			3	DENDRITE
73	101	74	26_days	$\downarrow$		15	WIZARDLY
70	104	73	9_days	$\downarrow$		8	CHUNNEL
66	66	32	36_days			14	UM BOOM BA BAY
65	108	73	40_days			10	IT MATTERS
62	119	82	12_days			9	MADAM I'M ADAM
0	0	0	61_days			5	EAST BAY LODGE
0	0	0	65_days			6	FOXHALL DRIVE
0	0	0	61_days			11	POLICE CAMP
R8	Dirt		,-		8		7 Dirt Sprint
_					_		

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

## Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

105 104 98 97 96 78 77 77 76 0	99 96 112 100 108 111 99 120 103 0	104 100 110 97 104 89 76 97 79	19_days 20_days 20_days 42_days 36_days 62_days 100_days 53_days 35_days 244_days	<b>↓</b>		3 7 2 9 10 5 4 1 6 8	DAY OF FURY FURYOFTHENORSEMEN JOKING INDIAN BRUT DEKALB COUNTY ROUND PERFECT AMERICAN COLLIN'S SMILE SABADO ALEGRE (CHI) SIOUX
R9	Dirt			•	9		6.5 Dirt Sprint
102	64	66	36_days		V	1	BILEAPS AND BOUNDS
95	71	66	26_days			8	PERFECT FREUD
95	114	109	19_days			7	HERE'S ZEALICIOUS
90	75	65	16_days			5	TRICKY ZIPPY
87	88	75	132_days			6	CHAMPAGNE RUBY
86	94	80	61_days			10	SAHARAN SERENADE
84	117	101	19_days			4	HOT RENDEZVOUS
82	61	43	53_days			9	TAKE ISSUE
81	88	69	23_days			2	MS. SYLVIA A.
77	101	78	23_days			3	SCAT AWAY
R10	Turf				10		6 Turf Sprint
92	53	45	30_days			7	OFFLEE GOOD
91	58	50	48_days			4	SPLENDID GOLD
79	64	43	27_days			9	PINK FREUD LIVE
78	57	35	23_days			13	FREUDA
76	65	41	27_days			8	JAMAALAREE
75	64	39	27_days			12	SUPER CITY
69	60	29	27_days			1	MARY'S IN UTOPIA
67	53	20	16_days			3	HATTA'S APPEAL
54	47	1	16_days			11	MYSTIC MOLL
43	36	-21	53_days				VALATIE GAL
40	31	-29	64_days				MUSIC KITTY
40	42	-18	89_days			10	SWEET PURSUIT

Belmont Park 7/18/2015	FTS=F	First Time Sta		First Grass S	Start	Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014 (Lower Rankings = Better Sire)
Turf Report		rtetairi 10 O		ram Number	Jant	TPs = Turf Sire
					<b>D</b> 01	
D#				Turf Sire	Dam Sire	TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Race # <sub> </sub> 5			1	Ranking	Ranking	SKY TOWER
5		RTG/FGS	-	TPs_#_7		TRADESMAN
5		KIG/FGS	1A 2	TPs_#_73 TPs_#_2	TPds # 67	HEADY CREEK
5			3	TPs_#_2	1Fus_#_01	BLUEGRASS RYE
5			4	TPs_#_5		BRITANNIA'S MOAT
5		RTG/FGS	5			TALE OF FANCY
5			6			IRISH CAT
5			7	TPs_#_32	TPds_#_28	VIGILANTE
5			8			FOURTH OF JULY
5			9	TPs_#_9		AMIGO
5		RTG/FGS	10	TPs_#_3		TAP SMARTLY
5	FTS		11	TPs_#_1	TPds_#_79	AMERICA'S KITTEN
	FTS		12	TPs_#_27	TPds_#_39	MACHER
7		RTG/FGS	1	TPs_#_33		TRANSCEND
7			2	TPs_#_41	TPds_#_34	SMOKEY BROWN
7			3			DENDRITE
7			4			MANGOLD
7			5			EAST BAY LODGE
7			6	TPs_#_69		FOXHALL DRIVE
7			7			MARVINO
7			8	TPs_#_5	TPds_#_22	CHUNNEL
7			9	TPs_#_18		MADAM I'M ADAM
7			10	"		IT MATTERS
7		DT0/500	11	TPs_#_74	TD-1- # 00	POLICE CAMP
7 7		RTG/FGS	12	TD- # 22	TPds_#_28	BLUE SHARK CALIFORNIA COAST
		RTG/FGS	13	TPs_#_32		
7		RTG/FGS	14	TPs_#_71		UM BOOM BA BAY
7		RTG/FGS	15	TPs_#_43		WIZARDLY
7		RTG/FGS	16	TPs_#_43		SUNNY PUZZLE MARY'S IN UTOPIA
10	FTS		1 2	TPs_#_74		
10	гіо	RTG/FGS	3			RAHY'S BANDIT HATTA'S APPEAL
		KIG/FG3				
10	ГТО		4			SPLENDID GOLD
	FTS		5		TDdo # C4	PHOCEA
10	FTS		6 7		1 Pus_#_64	THESIRIOUSMOONLITE OFFLEE GOOD
10			8			JAMAALAREE
10			J			VAIVIAALAINEL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

# Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

10		9	TPs_#_18	PINK FREUD LIVE
10	RTG/FGS	10		SWEET PURSUIT
10	RTG/FGS	11	TPs_#_22	MYSTIC MOLL
10		12	TPs_#_6	SUPER CITY
10		13	TPs_#_18	FREUDA
10	RTG/FGS	14		MUSIC KITTY
10		15	TPs_#_74	VALATIE GAL
10 FTS		16	TPs_#_74	TAKE A BOW

### Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

- 1) Fast to the ½ mile and then slow
- 2) Slow to the ½ mile and then fast
- 3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace – This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace – This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the ½ mile time.

Combined – This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop – the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

## Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.

Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.